EPIC-MRA REPUBLICAN PRIMARY POLL OF ACTIVE/LIKELY VOTERS
[FREQUENCY REPORT of SURVEY RESPONSES - 1045 SAMPLE — ERROR +3.1%]
Polling Dates: July 21, 2018 through July 22, 2018

Exclusive for the
DETROIT FREE PRESS, WLNS TV 6, WOOD TV8 & WIRT TV 12

__4.1f you have a favorable opinion of Bill Schuette, Press 1; if you have an unfavorable opinion of
him, Press 2; if you have not heard of Bill Schuette, or if you have heard of him but have not yet formed
an opinion about him, Press 9.

48%  Favorable
22% Unfavorable
30% = Never heard or no opinion

__ 5. If you have a favorable opinion of Brian Calley, Press 1; if you have an unfavorable opinion of
him, Press 2; if you have not heard of Brian Calley, or if you have heard of him but have not yet formed
an opinion about him, Press 9.

35% Favorable
26% Unfavorable
39%  Never heard or no opinion

__6. If you have a favorable opinion of Patrick Colbeck, Press 1; if you have an unfavorable opinion of
him, Press 2; if you have not heard of Patrick Colbeck, or if you have heard of him but have not yet
formed an opinion about him, Press 9.

16%  Favorable
16%  Unfavorable
68%  Never heard or no opinion

__7. If you have a favorable opinion of Jim Hines, Press 1; if you have an unfavorable opinion of him,
Press 2; if you have not heard of Jim Hines, or if you have heard of him but have not yet formed an
opinion about him, Press 9.

19%  Favorable
16% Unfavorable
65% = Never heard or no opinion
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__8. If you have a favorable opinion of John James, Press 1; if you have an unfavorable opinion of him,
Press 2; if you have not heard of John James, or if you have heard of him but have not yet formed an
opinion about him, Press 9.

31% Favorable
24% Unfavorable
45% | Never heard or no opinion

__9. If you have a favorable opinion of Sandy Pensler, Press 1; if you have an unfavorable opinion of
him, Press 2; if you have not heard of Sandy Pensler, or if you have heard of him but have not yet
formed an opinion about him, Press 9.

29%  Favorable
27%  Unfavorable
44%  Never heard or no opinion

__10. In the August 7" primary election, [ROTATE] Brian Calley, Bill Schuette, Patrick Colbeck and
Jim Hines are the Republican candidates running for Governor. Which of those four candidates have you
either already voted for by absentee ballot, or intend to vote for on election day? Press 1 for Brian
Calley, Press 2 for Patrick Colbeck, Press 3 for Jim Hines, Press 4 for Bill Schuette, or Press 9 if you are
undecided.

33% | Bill Schuette GO TO Q.12
18% | Brian Calley GO TO Q.12
10%  Patrick Colbeck GOTO Q.12
6%  Jim Hines GO TO Q.12
33% Undecided/Unsure ASK Q.11

Use Question 11 Results

__11. [ASK IF Q.10 = 9] Although you are undecided, if the election were held today and you had
to decide right now, which candidate would you lean toward? Press 1 for Brian Calley, Press 2 for
Patrick Colbeck, Press 3 for Jim Hines, Press 4 for Bill Schuette, or Press 9 if you are still
undecided.

Q.10/Q.11 COMBINED:

42% | Bill Schuette

24%  Brian Calley

11% | Patrick Colbeck
8%  Jim Hines

15% | Undecided/Unsure
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__12. In the August 7" primary election, [ROTATE] John James and Sandy Pensler are the Republican
candidates running for US Senate. Which of those two candidates have you either already voted for by
absentee ballot, or intend to vote for on election day? Press 1 for John James, Press 2 for Sandy Pensler,
or Press 9 if you are undecided.

32%  John James GO TO Q.14
29% = Sandy Pensler GO TOQ.14
39% = Undecided/Unsure ASK Q.13

Use Question 13 Results

__13. [ASK IF Q.12 = 9] Although you are undecided, if the election were held today and you had
to decide right now, which candidate would you lean toward? Press 1 for John James, Press 2 for
Sandy Pensler, or Press 9 if you are still undecided.

Q.12/Q.13 COMBINED:
39% John James

38% | Sandy Pensler
23% | Undecided/Unsure

__14. For statistical purposes only, please use your telephone key pad to enter a two-digit number to
indicate your age?

7% 18 to 34 years --- (1984 to 2000)

14% 3510 49 ---------- (1969 to 1983)

32% 50 to 64 ---------- (1954 to 1968)

47% 65 and over ------ (1953 or before)
-~ Undecided/Refused

__15. If you are a man, Press 1. If you are a woman, Press 2.

52% \Woman
48% Man

That completes the survey! Thank you very much. We greatly appreciate your responses.
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